
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/062442-2025 

Award

Asthma Winter Readiness Pilot Project

NHS NORFOLK AND WAVENEY INTEGRATED CARE BOARD

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-062442
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05a893 (view related notices)
Published 6 October 2025, 11:28am

Scope 

Reference

2025-042

Description

Asthma Winter Readiness Pilot Project drives forward the previous EMBRACE
(Empowering Medical Best Practice Reviews Assuring Clinical Excellence) Severe
Asthma project, following the withdrawal of Astra Zenica. The aim of the project is to
identify patients through risk stratification and predominantly digital review, those patients
who have both the greatest potential for improvement in treatment and being at significant
risk of further complication and acute hospital admissions. The Project has been endorsed
by the East England. The Norfolk and Waveney ICB (NWICB) Sponsorship and Joint
Working Committee has also approved the project.

Stage 1 - Practice engagement and Data Sharing Agreements

Norfolk and Waveney ICB will contact each GP practice to advise of the locally
commissioned Asthma winter readiness service being delivered in the ICS. GP surgeries
(acting as Data controllers) must opt-in to participate in the service. It will be made clear to

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/062442-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/062442-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-05a893


Page 2 to 6

practices that opting into the project will mean a summary level anonymised outcome
report will be shared with Norfolk and Waveney ICB.

To participate, GP practices must complete an automated proforma (supplied by provider)
for acceptance of the project and explicit consent for patient engagement. The project will
be completed where appropriate under existing Data Sharing Agreements (DSA), where a
DSA is not in place and practices would like to participate in the project, the provider will
engage with practices to ensure a DSA is completed.

Stage 2 - Patient identification

The provider will run a bespoke search of the GP practice anonymised database; this will
identify those patients eligible for the service (outlined in section 3.3). Patients identified
as eligible for the asthma service (now de-anonymised) in the highest risk groups will be
flagged to each participating GP practice with a request for the provider to engage directly
with those patients. GP practices will at this point agree which patients will be invited for
review.

Stage 3 - Patient Engagement

The provider will engage with the individual patients. Patients indicating their desire to
participate in the asthma winter readiness service, will give their consent to be contacted
by the provider. As part of the patient consent process, patients will be asked to complete
an online digital patient questionnaire. Patients identified as having missing data or non-
responders will also be contacted for targeted sign up and support to complete the online
survey.

Stage 4 - Patient stratification

Once all required information is gathered, patients will automatically enter a risk
stratification AI algorithm, pre-agreed by the Project Group, with defined parameters to
triage patients based on their risk of future events. Patients will be stratified into high
(red), medium (amber) and low (green) risk groups as outlined in section 3.2.

Stage 5 - Patient review

The provider, using baseline health data provided by ECLIPSE and supplementary
information provided by the patient, will contact the patients and run a comprehensive
review and education service. Patients risk stratified into high (red) will be assessed
whether suitable for potential biologic therapy.

Specialised care and treatment for severe asthma can improve outcomes for patients;
specifically, NICE approved biological therapies as add-on treatments for patients with
severe uncontrolled asthma are therapeutic advancements that have demonstrated



Page 3 to 6

clinical improvements in patient outcomes, including exacerbation reduction, OCS
reduction, improved lung function and improved quality of life.

There has been a clear mandate from the NHS to improve access to severe asthma care
and treatment for patients with severe uncontrolled asthma. The Accelerated Access
Collaborative has embarked on the rapid uptake programme, specifically focused on
improving access to medicines.

Funding for Asthma Winter Readiness project has been approved by Triple Lock
Reference ICB-NP347 (w/c 04/08/25)

 

Contract 1. Asthma Winter Readiness Pilot Project

Supplier

PRESCRIBING SERVICES LTD

Contract value

£208,333 excluding VAT

£250,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

4 August 2025



Page 4 to 6

Standstill period

End: 15 October 2025

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

16 October 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

16 October 2025 to 30 September 2026

11 months, 16 days

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

72000000 - IT services: consulting, software development, Internet and support

Procedure 

Procedure type

Direct award



Page 5 to 6

Supplier 

PRESCRIBING SERVICES LTD

Companies House: 05913240

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PBBL-2448-MMLJ

The Norfolk Clinical Park Rowan House

Norwich

NR10 5RH

United Kingdom

Email: support@prescribingservices.org

Website: https://www.eclipselive.org/

Region: UKH15 - Norwich and East Norfolk

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1. Asthma Winter Readiness Pilot Project

mailto:support@prescribingservices.org
https://www.eclipselive.org


Page 6 to 6

Contracting authority 

NHS NORFOLK AND WAVENEY INTEGRATED CARE BOARD

NHS Organisation Data Service: QMM

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PZYC-6286-DWHT

8th Floor, County Hall, Martineau Lane

Norwich

NR1 2DH

United Kingdom

Email: nwicb.contractsandprocurement@nhs.net

Region: UKH15 - Norwich and East Norfolk

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:nwicb.contractsandprocurement@nhs.net
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Asthma Winter Readiness Pilot Project
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	PRESCRIBING SERVICES LTD

	Contracting authority
	NHS NORFOLK AND WAVENEY INTEGRATED CARE BOARD


		2025-12-15T23:31:36+0000
	TCPDF




